indexes has increased/decreased by 10% with all other variables held constant.

(in millions of Korean won) Impact on equity

2022 2021

KOSPI Increase 10%  \ 2 \ 5

Decrease 10% (2) (5)

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is defined as the risk that the interest income or expenses arising from deposits

and borrowings will fluctuate due to changes in future market interest rate. The interest rate risk

mainly arises through floating rate deposits and borrowings. The objective of the Company’s

interest rate risk management lies in maximizing corporate value by minimizing uncertainty in

interest rates fluctuations and net interest expense.

The Company holds fixed and floating interest rate borrowings and is exposed to interest rate risk

from the floating interest rate borrowings. The Company‘s management reviews interest rate

fluctuation periodically and manages the interest rate risk by repaying or refinancing the

borrowings.

The table below summarizes the impact of increase/decrease of interest rate by 100 basis points

on the Company’s pre-tax profit for the period, with all other variable held constant.

(in millions of Korean won) Impact on post-tax profit

2022 2021

Increase \ (1,340) \ (506)

Decrease 1,340 506

4.1.2 Credit Risk

Credit risk is managed on a company basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,

financial assets and outstanding receivables, etc. If customers are independently rated, these

Hyosung Chemical Corporation
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements
December 31, 2022 and 2021

31

ratings are used. Otherwise, if there is no independent rating, risk control assesses the credit

quality of the customer, taking into account its financial position, past experience and other factors.

The compliance with credit limit is regularly monitored by line management. See Note 11 for more